

## Imperial College London Takes On the Future With Network Upgrade Featuring Enhanced Mobility, Security and IPv6

Leading academic institution delivers a carrier-class, policy-driven, converged network serving 20,000 students and staff in London

SANTA CLARA, Calif., Oct. 19, 2011 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced that <a href="Imperial College London">Imperial College London</a> has selected its mobile network solutions for the completion of a campus-wide wired and wireless network featuring enhanced network mobility, carrier-class convergence, IPv6 and integrated policy management.

"Our network project is now delivering what the College required: secure mobility, reliability and flexibility," said Matthew Williams, Head of Networks and Infrastructure, ICT, Imperial College London. "The network is now something that everyone can take for granted. It's like your power supply, it's there, it works and you can plug in to it whenever and wherever you are."

Serving more than 20,000 students and staff across seven campuses and eight teaching hospitals in west London, Imperial College's extended campus network is vital to its mission in delivering world class academics. The scale of the project has demanded upgraded performance for wired and wireless connectivity, rich policy management with identity management and increased visibility of the entire network from Extreme Networks.

"Imperial College is effectively operating a fully converged carrier-grade Ethernet network, with different classes of users and data across a large metropolitan area," continued Williams. "The scale of our operations means we have to have an intelligent and mobile network that we can manage from anywhere and that also dynamically identifies users and devices as they log on to the network and Extreme Networks can support user and port policy all within the context of our existing management framework."

Central to the project has been the upgrade to converged carrier Ethernet capacity and resiliency, with the project nearing completion. More than one thousand switches have been implemented, including the Extreme Networks <a href="Summit® X450">Summit® X450</a> and <a href="Summit® X250">Summit® X250</a> switches.

Advanced IPv6 and IPv4 technology available with the <u>ExtremeXOS</u>® operating system was required in all network switches to ensure the smooth support of thousands of Internet connected devices and an array of services.

## About Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks delivers networks for the mobile world. The company's open network solutions enable a seamless user experience providing a platform for improved business agility. From the converged mobile edge of enterprises to virtualized clouds, and from data centers to global carrier networks that backhaul mobile traffic, Extreme Networks extensible services architecture, sets a foundation for mobility, identity awareness and faster performance to empower people and machines to connect and move seamlessly. Extreme Networks is headquartered in Santa Clara, California, with offices in more than 50 countries worldwide. For more information, visit: <a href="https://www.extremenetworks.com">www.extremenetworks.com</a>.

Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks logo, ExtremeXOS and Summit are registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners.

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters set forth in this press release, including without limitation statements as to features, performance, benefits, and integration of the products or the combined solution are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date. Because such statements deal with future events, they are subject to risks and uncertainties, including network design and actual results of use of the product in different environments. We undertake no obligation to update the forward-looking information in this release. Other important factors which could cause actual results to differ materially are contained in the Company's 10-Qs and 10-Ks which are on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission (<a href="http://www.sec.gov">http://www.sec.gov</a>).

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media